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From: Cannen Ie Roux Krige [cannenleroux@polka.co.za 1 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 10:21 PM 
To: 'roelf 
SUbject: RE: RESPONSE SHEET Permit SOO-I.doc 
Received, 

Thari< you, Roelf. 

Regards _ ....... 
Clear 
corrwnullk.tloft • tulltt.tl<M • fIR • "'"t. ... Iao .. 

CIII: III2IU 501 
TII:mm11l2 
faI: ... T1II 

From: roelf [mailto:roelf@discoverymail.co.za] 
Sent: Tuesday, August 25, 2009 10:20 PM 
To: dear@polka.co.za 
Subject: RESPONSE SHEET Permit 800-!'doc 

RESPONSE SHEET 
APPLICATION FOR MINING PERMIT ON PORTION 1 OF FARM 800, GONUBIE, EAST LONDON 
Mine Owner: Vaduba Investments CC 
Contact Pe~on : Ms. Blaire Rieger 
Contact Details: Care of: Vaduba Investments CC, Main Road, Gonubie, 5256 

Ret!Jm written ~ommlnt, to: Clear Communications 
P.O. Box 2179, DURBANVILLE, 7551 
Tel: 021 9791172, Fax: 0866107719/0219791172 
E-mail: clear@polka.co.za 

Name I GONUBIE RESIDENTS AND RATEPAYERS ASSOCIATION (ROELF BERG) 
Address I PO BOX 670, GONUBIE 5256 

Postal Code 1 5256 
Contact Details Tel : 0636 517 517 

Fax: 
Cell : 
E-mail: roen@discoverymail .co.za 

Your comment on the proposed mining activity: 

Tel: 062 6742306 
blaire@riegers.co.za 

I Y r I 

L _ ... D: /L . "_ . . LS/,~ , v_ORE_ . .... . ISE~ ........ v ..... . -1 EE. ,U""V PenIlH / u ..... 0801...- I.UUc71.IIU Ii 

Meeting required: YES 

No virus found in this incoming message. 
Ct-ecked by AVG - www.avg.com 
Version: 8.5.392 1 Virus Database: 270.13.6612325 - Release Date: 08125109 
06:08:00 
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1. The mining areas are to close to the new High School and existing residential area - Regerton Park 
Continuous hiah noise levels of machines and heallV vehicles 

2. The lenQth or period applied for the mininQ operation 30 years. 

3. The use and or destroying of the main roads to be used by heavy vehicles 

4. Traffic problems caused by destroyed road surfaces - road not buitt for this type of continuous use by 
Hea\IY laden vehicles - frequent use. 

5. This deveklpment of now value to Gonubie reSidents, except the few locals employed. 

6. A public meeting will be a good measure to test the other residents. 

7. Final thought is th is application just a application for a mining licence or and will an application to mine folklw the outcome 
of this mining license 

' Kindlv indicate whether vau reouire a oublic meetinaJinformation session by ticki~ the appropriate box above . 

. 
Signature: Date: 

: of2 ? OOQIOQ/ IR Ot;'d R AM 
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RE REQUEST TO REGISTER AS AN INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTY126.txt 
From : Carmen le · Roux Krige [carmenleroux@polka.co.za] 
Sent: Friday, August 28, 2009 10:46 AM 
TO: 'Jeanette le Roux' 
subject: RE: REQUEST TO REGISTER AS AN INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTY 

Importance: High 

Thanks Jeanette, 

It has come to my attention that a letter regarding the application has been 
distributed to your neighbours (in Kalinka Gardens). Could you kindly forward 
same to me so the information in it can be verified? I have been receiving 
telephone calls from people referring to the letter but can not respond to 
information I have no knowledge of or did not distribute. 

Thanks and regards, 

carmen le ROux Krige 
Clear 
communication. facilitation. PR • media liaison 
cell: 082 603 5470 
Tel: 021 979 1172 
Fax: 086 610 7719 

-----original Message- - ---
From: Jeanette le ROux [mailto:jeanette@lukhozi.co . za] 
Sent: Friday, August 28, 2009 7:26 AM 
To: clear@polka.co.za 
subject: REQUEST TO REGISTER AS AN INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTY 

Dear carmen 

l APPLICATION FOR MINING PERMIT ON PORTION 1 OF FARM 800, GONUBIE, EAST LONDON 

Thank you for previous correspondence and kindly register both Mr Dirk le ROux 
and myself as an interested and affected party. 

... 

-
-

Attached please find two response sheets. 

Kind Regards 
Jeanette le ROUX 
(Jeanette@lukhozi.co.za - until jmleroux1@mweb.co.za is up and running 
again) 

NO virus found in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg . com 
version: 8.5 . 392 / virus Database : 270.13.70/ 2329 - Release Date: 08/ 27/ 09 
08:11:00 
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From: Carmen Ie Roux Krige [carmenleroux@polka.co.za] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 8:59 PM 
To: 'Willie Van Heerden' 
SUbject: RE: Request to register as a lAP 

:- ~ r- :l11e;--- !AIL v.20 st%. 

Attachments: BID V ADUBA 1-800 PERMlT AUG 09.doc; MaitMap I.doc; MaitMap 2.doc; PRESS RELEASE.doc; RESPONSE SHEET Pennit 800-I.doc 

Dear Mr van Heerden, 

TheM you for your e--mail. 

20r, %2l . Oa'h __ __ ?96 ... _ .. 

II is regrettable that the Gonubie Bugle published a misleadirll and trioUlded article and that Gonubie residents recently IalOlChed an e-mai chain letter """"",;gn in protest against Vadtba Il1\IeStment CC's 
rrinng pemit application. Neither the Bugle article nor the chain letter were in fact researched by their writers and they afe very poor SOll'ces of irtormation. Both have led to residerts being misinformed abolA. 
a mining operabon that has in fad been in existence, in Gombie, for a ntnber of years. 

F»tease find attached: 

• correct background information regarding the application 
• press release as sert to the Gonubie Bugle - for plJ>lication on Friday AlIJust 28 
• an official objedtorVresponse sheet 

The correct procedure to folk>w 1 should you wish to register I corrment or object to the miring permit application on Portion 1 of Farm 800 Gonubie, is to colllJlete the attached response sheet Objecbons should 
preferably be substantiated. Residents should note that Portion 3 of Farm 860. EAST LONJON, does not fall w~hin the Gontbie area. 

Kind regards, 

c...11 ...... 

Clear 
eomn'lllnk8tJon • f8elltt8UOII • PR • med18 '1811011 

Cell: 112 HI 54JI 
Tit 121111 mz 
,., .... 1111 

From: Willie Van Heerden [mailto:Willie.vHeerden@eskom.ro.zaj 

? OOQIOQ/ tR OJ;·<1R AM 
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5ent: Tuesday, August 25, 2009 1:23 PM 
To: dear@polka.a>.za 
Subject: Request to register as a lAP 

r;---- r;---- r;---- r;---- r- ..- ~ 1IIr;-- lAIC v,,20. 

N8: This email and its oontents are subject to the Eskom Holdings Limited EMAIL LEGAL NOllCE whidl can be viewed at htID:llwww.eskom.oo.za/emall leoalnotice 

I wish to register as an interested and affected party (lAP) regarding the quanying /mining issue in Gonubie. 

My oontact details are as follows: 

Wl van Heerden 
Tel: 0828568502 

No virus fol.Rt in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com 
Version: 8.5.3921 Virus Database: 270.13.65/2323 - Release Date: 08125/09 06:08:00 
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From: Carmen Ie Roux Krige [carmenleroux@polka.co.zal 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 8:43 PM 
To: 'scholtz installations' 
Subject: RE: REIGER 

r r 

Auachments: BID V ADUBA 1-800 PERMIT AUG 09.doc; MailMap I.doc; MailMap 2.doc; PRESS RELEASE.doc; RESPONSE SHEET Permit 800-I.doc 
Dear Celeste and Chris, 

ThaM. you for your e-mail. 

l tD: , _IIU, ,20"--___ R80 ... _ .. 

It is regrettable that the GOlllDte Bugle plblished a misleading and lIlfounded article and that Gonubie residents recertty laooched an e-ma~ chain letter campaign in protest against Vaduba Il"NeStment CC's 
miJing permit application. Ne~her the Bugle article nor the chain letter were in fact researched by the~ wr~ers and they are very poor SOlJ"ces of information. Both have led to residerts being misinformed about 
a nWling operation that has in fad been in existence. in Gameie, for a mmber of years. 

ptease find attached: 
• correct backgroun:t information regarding the application 
• press release as sent to the Gonubie Bugle - for pLblication on Friday August 28 
• an offICial objection/response sheet 

The correct procedure to foi6ow, should you wish to register, corrrnent or objed to the mi~ng permit application on Portion 1 of Farm 800 GOllUlie, is to co01)lete the attached response sheet. Objedions 
should preferably be slilstartiated. Residents should note that Portion 3 of Farm 860, EAST LOfoVON, does not faU within the Gonubie area. 

Kind regards, 

c...11_"" 
Clear 
cotnmUlilcatlon • facllltaUon • PR • media lIa llOn 

CIII: lUlU M1I 
Til: 121 IJItm 
hI: .... Jl1I 

From: scholtz installations [mailto:scholtzinstallations@telkomsa.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, August 25, 2009 10: 23 AM 
To: dear@polka.co.za 
Subject: REIGER 
Importance: High 

Myse~ aro; my partner both object to this. 

Celeste Els 
Chris Bezuidenhout 

22 Sixth Street 
Gonubie 

2009/09/ 1 R 01> :47 AM 
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No virus found in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG • www.a.lj.com 
Version: 8.5.392 1 Virus Database: 270.13.65/2323 · Release Date: 08124/09 12:55:00 
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From: Cannen Ie Roux Krige [cannenleroux@polka.co.zaj 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 8:43 PM 
To: 'Sean Kelly' 
Subject: RE: Registration as lAP - Objection to Proposed Mining by Vaduba Investments 

fll . :/E-; SIRl ~egi n%~ 20iJ 

Attachments: BID VADUBA 1-800 PERMlT AUG 09.doc; MailMap I.doc; MailMap 2.doc; PRESS RELEASE.doc; RESPONSE SHEET Pennit 800-I .doe 
Dear Sean, 

Thank you for your e-mail. 

0-% Jectit )to~L _ _ Jpos __ ... 

It is regrenable that the Gontbie Bugle plblished a misleading and ,""oLllded article and that Gontbie residents recently launched an ... mal chain leUer ca"1'3ign in protest against Vadlba Investment CC's 
mining permit applcation. Ne~her the Bugle article nor the chain letter were in fact researched by their wr~ers and they are .. ry poor so ... ces of infonmation. Both ha .. led to residents being misirtormed abolt 
a rrin~ operation that has in fact been in existence, in Gombie. for a mrrber of years. 

Please fond attached: 
• correct background inlonmation regarding the application 

• press release as sel1 to the Gonubie Bugle - for pwlication on Friday August 28 
• an offtcial objection/response sheet 

The correct proced ... e to follow, should you wish to register, corrment or object to the mining permit application on Portion 1 of Farm 800 Gontbie, is to COO1llete the anached response sheet. Objections 
should preferably be slbslantiated. Residents should note that Portion 3 of Farm 860, EAST LONDON, does not fall w~hin the Gontbie area. 

Kind regards, 

c.. ........... 
CIII: 112 la 54lI 
TIIIIJa: HI IN 1m 

From: Sean Kelly [mailto:seank@canonec.co.za] 
Sent: Tuesday, August 25, 2009 12:11 PM 
To: dear@polka.co.za 
Subject: Registration as lAP - Objection to Proposed Mining by Vaduba Investments 
Importance: High 

SEAN KELLY 
53 THIRD STREET 
GONUBIE 
EAST LONDON 
0437401264 
0823736479 

2009/09/ 1 R 06:47 AM 
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No virus found in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com 

1 r I 

Version: 8.5,3921 Virus Database: 270,13,65/2323 - Release Date: 08/24/09 12:55:00 
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From: Cannen Ie Roux Krige [cannenleroux@polka.co.zaJ 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 II :08 PM 
To: 'Ron Eardley' 
Subject: RE: Registration as an Interested and Affected Person - Gonubie Mining on Fanns 80011 and 860/3 

Attachments: BIO V ADUBA 1-800 PERMlT AUG 09.doc; MailMap I.doc; MailMap 2.doc; PRESS RELEASE.doc; RESPONSE SHEET Pennit 800-I .doc 
Dear Ron, 

Thalic you for your e-mail. 

It is regrettable that the Gorllbie Bugle plblished a misleading and mounded article and that Gorllbie residents recertly 1aL<1Ched an e-mai chain letter """""ign in protest against Vadlba Investment CC'. 
miring permit application. No.her the Bugle article nor the chain letter were in fact researched by their writers and they are Yery poor so .. ces of information. Both haw led to residerts being misinformed abolt 
a mining operation that has in fad been in existence, in Gambia, for a nt.J'T'lber of years. 

Please find attached: 

• corred. background dormaticn regarding the appUcation 
• press release as sert to the Gonlbie BLgte - for plJJltcation on Friday August 28 
• an official objection/response sheet 

The correct procedlJ'"e to follow, shoukt you wish to register, corrment or object to the mining permit applicatton on Portion 1 of Farm 800 GoOli>ie, is to corT1>tete the attached response sheet. Objedions 
should preferably be slbstartiated. Residerts sholMl note that Portion 3 of Farm 860, EAST LO(l()()N, does not fall w~hin the Gonlbie area. 

Kind regards, 

c...11_ .... 
Clelr 
C:on'IfIWnlutlon • hlcllttat10n • PR • mad'" ."'Iao/l 

ClltIl2 .. MIl 
Til: m 1111112 
fII: ... lJ1I 

From: Ron Eardley [mailto:RonE@goba.co.zaj 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 20093:51 PM 
To: dear@polka.co.za 
Subject: Registration as an Interested and Affected Person - Gonubie Mining on Farms 800/ 1 and 860/ 3 

C', GOBA 

Attention : Carmen Le Roux Krige 

?OOQIOQ/ tRO';·d7 AM 
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;- file:' ~-M RE~ ._ .gist. . __ ~ __ 1020,- . ¥_Jan~ ... _" •.. ..eres~ ....... , .. "':Oanu. , u ... vAffe",,,,:;u /u20P"'J ... 

CLEAR Communications 

H Carmen, 
Please register me as an interested and affected person in regard to the application for mining licenses aoo permits for Farms 80011 and 86013 Gomi:lie East london. 
My physical address is 17 First 51 Gom.Die - a mere stone's throw away from the proposed mining site - even closer Mas the dust flies·, 

Regards, 
Ron Eardley PrCPM 

Project Manager 
12 51 __ Rood B<igraIia East London Soo.M1 Africa 

Telephone +27 43 743 8264 Facsirrile +Z143 743 8269 
Errail rolle@goba.co.za Website WNN.goba.CO.Z8 

No virus found in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com 
Version: 8.5.3921 Virus Dalabase: 270.13.66/2325 - Release Dale: 08125/09 18:07:00 
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RE Registration as an lAP (Gonubie farm 8001 and 8003)38 . t xt 
From : Carmen le ROUX Krige [carmenleroux@polka.co.za] 
Sent: wednesday, August 26 , 2009 10:42 PM 
TO: 'Henry Jordaan' 
Cc: 'gonubie@bugle.co.za' 
subject: RE: Registration as an lAP (Gonubie farm 800/ 1 and 800/ 3) 

Attachments: BID VADUBA 1-800 PERMIT AUG 09.doc; MailMap1.doc; MailMap 
2.doc; PRESS RELEASE . doc ; RESPONSE SHEET permit 800-1.doc 

Dear Henry , 

Thank you for your e-mail. 

It is regrettable that the Gonubie Bugle published a misleading and unfounded 
article and that Gonubie residents recently launched an e-mail chain letter 
campaign in protest a9ainst vaduba Investment CC's mining permit application. 
Neither the Bugle artlcle nor the chain letter were in fact researched by their 
writers and they are very poor sources of information . Both have led to 
residents bei ng misinformed about a mining operation that has in fact been in 
exi stence , in Go nubi e, for a numbe r of years . 

please 
• 
• 
August 
• 

find attached : 
correct background information regarding the 
press release as sent to the Gonubie Bugle -

28 
an official objection/response sheet 

application 
for publication on Friday 

The correct procedure to follow, should you wish to register, comment or object 
to the mining permit application on portion 1 of Farm 800 Gonubie, is to 
complete the attached response sheet. objections should preferably be 
substantiated. Residents should note that portion 3 of Farm 860, EAST LONDON, 
does not fall within the Gonubie area . 

Kind regards, 

Carmen le ROU X Krige 
Clear 
communication· facilitation. PR • media liaison 
cell : 082 603 5470 
Tel: 021979 1172 
Fax: 086 610 7719 

- ----original Message- - - - -
From : Henry Jordaan [mailto : JordaaH@eskom .co .za] 
Sent: wednesday , August 26, 2009 9:20 AM 
TO: clear@polka .co . za 
Cc : gonubie@bugl e . co.za 
subject: Registration as an lAP (Gonubi e farm 800/ 1 and 800/ 3) 

Dear Carmen , 

I would like to register as an lAP, rega rding the quarrying / mining issue in 
Gonubie on the farm 800/ 1 and 800/3 , as I'm NOT in favour of the application by 
vaduba Investments CC (AKA Riegers) . 

Regards 
Henry 

NO virus found in this incomi ng message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com 
version : 8.5.392 / virus Database: 270 .13.66/ 2325 - Release Date: 08/ 25 / 09 
06:08 :00 

Page 1 
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From: Carmen Ie Roux Krige [carmenleroux@polka.co.za] 
Sent: Thursday, August 27, 2009 I :41 PM 
To: 'Wayne Naude' 
Subject: RE: Registration as a Interested o r Affected Party re: Objection to mining in Gonubie on farm 80011 and 860/3 
Tharl< you Wayne. 

Your conments have been noted and yo" objections will be lodged. 

Kind regards, 

c... ........ 
CII.r 
c:onwnunlcatJo. • hlcllhtloa • PH • medMi lIalsotl 

CIa 112111 MIl 
TlI:mmnn 
fII: .... JJII 

From: Wayne Naude [mailto:WNaude@cse.maravedLco.zaj 
Sent: Thursday, August 27, 2009 10:48 AM 
To: 'carmen Ie Roux Krige'; gonubie@bugle.co.za; blaire@riegers.co.za 
Cc: 'Kirstj Oosthuizen'; Inke; 'vivien meier'; 'Shaun laity'; Bernice; Maintenance 
Subject: FW: Registration as a Interested or Affected Party re: Objection to mining in Gonubie on farm 800/ 1 and 860/3 

H Carmen 

Yes I gathered from the ioiial email that there were inaccuracies and mistruths and it was largely a lot of general rar(ing and raving on the part of the writer. 
It seems the Bugle may not have done their homework and the article. COl4>1ed together with some emails which are doing the rounds, is probabty resuling in a lot of misinformed residences or distorted truths. 
However some of the pons wtich have been made are still of concern and do carry some weight. 

For all the inaccuracies in the Bugles article and too email I received, such a developmert is still a big concern for Gombie residerts. 

Your press release mentions: Mining operations will take place 300 metres inwards from the perimeter of the farm. Surrounding properties and their value should therefore not be impacted. 
That's a rather big "should- don't you think? I would have to serk>usty disagree with this statement. How could such an operation not have any in1>act on too surrO\.llding areas? FurtOOr considering East london 
and too surrolllding areas are plagued with extremety windy days througholi the year and fll1her considering it. will be a SablXlQa & Sard mining operation there is a signifICant likelihood of dusUsandstorms. So 
how can such a statement be made at this point in time w~h any conviction at all? 

Are Vaduba now not also bending the truth of the matter so as to suit them and put them in a better light? 

It stands to reason the Mining Industry must have developed some ways to prevent or minimize things like dusUsandstorms aoo erosion so there may be a plan of aetton in the pipelines to try curb this but it is 
worth noting that the Permit Application (or pre permit application) attactment, while briefly tOuelling on this (which in my opinion is going to be 1 of the underlying faelors for oppos~ion to this mining proposaQ, ~ 
does not aelually specify how they propose to tackle this potential issue of contention. Based on the sle charaderistics, dust and eros"" wi '"'lure special attenl;:'n. 

Wrth resped, weather portion 3 of farm 860 falls within Gonubies boundaries or not is not of much signifICance to the Gonubie Community - Gonltlie has gotten bigger - if a development is proposed for a area 
nearby Gonubie it doesn't matter if it falls within Gonltlies' bollldaries, Queneras' bollldaries or East londons' boundaries - it will still be very close to us - not? And if it is close to us it is of a concern to us. 

Considering the proposed mining term of 2 years compared to the outlined "lfllJads to be Considered" - is this really going to benefit the greater Gonwie Corrml.llity as a whole? Or rather just Vadwa and a 
seleel few. 1m irelined to believe the larger Gonubie Commun~y is not going to benef¢ much at all. And once those 2 years have come and gone whats to stop Vaduba from dOing something like this again for an 
adjacent or nearby site? And 1 of their motivating factors again will be uwell we have actually been mining nearby all along so really it is not that big a ask-. As far as I am concerned mining should never have 

?OOQ/OQ/1 R 0 ';' <I'; AM 
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been allowed to take place in or nearby Gombie at all. It just opens the door for further undesirabe developmeris. 

8. IMPACTS TO BE CONSIDERED 

Oust & Noise 

Waste (solid & to,ic) 

Sodo-econom K: im pacts 
Soi slructure and Bnd capabiity 
TraffIC and access o:Jntrol 

Vi;ual inpad & sensi\iv'y of the Bndscape 

Surface and ground water 

Archaeobgy and culure 

Topography 
land_use 

Fauna and fbra 

In my opinion the potential damage and scaring of the land cor11>ared to the timited er11>loymeni opport..,lies (wtich t feel is pretty much the only bener. for the Gor<.bie Comrrunity) is just not worth it. 
GorxJbie wii also have needs to expand in the fLture and this dewiopmenl wiU be right smad< bang square in the middle of pretty much the only way Gonubie can expand. And who really wants a mining 
operation in the rrOddle of Gonubie? Not to mention how feasible will fLture growth opportunities for Gor1Li>ie be ~ most of the land on wtich is can expand was dug "" in the past and then r,led with nbble and 
waste? 

Gonubie has traditionally always been a local seaside village/town which attrads a fair amount of tourists each year. We have such a bealtiful and pristine slI'rOln:fing landscape. Gollli>ie has its own unique 
style and feel to it. It has its own "Ville·, its own · Spirit-, Such a mining operation I feel will erode this · Spirit- of GOlll..Die. It will destroy its SLf'roooding natural bealiy and uftmately make way for similar 
lIldesirable projects/developments in fLd:ure. And for these reasons I am apposed to it. I have COr11>leted the -Response Sheet- and it is attached - I trust this is sufflCiert means to lodge my ObjecttollS? 

Kind Regards 

Wayne Naude 
Supervisor: Customer Services 
Tel: 0437014453 
fax: 0866195649 
Email: wnaude, 
C:. 
L;';' 

'cse.maravedi.co.za 

- __ I 

"tt you always do what you've always done, 
you will always get what you always got" 

From: cannen Ie Roux Krige [mailto:cannenleroux@polka.co.za] 
Sent: 26 August 2009 22:53 
To: 'Wayne Naude' 
Subject: RE: Registration as a Interested or Affected Party reo Objection to mining in Gonubie on fann 800/1 and B6O/3 

Dear Wayrre, 

Tharit you for your e-mail. 

It is regrettable that the Gonubie Bugle plblished a misleading and unfounded article and that Gonubie residents recently launched an e-mail chain letter campaign in protest against Vaduba Investment CC's 
mining permit application. Neither the Bugle article nor the chain letter were in fad researched by their writers and they are very poor SOlJ'"ces of information. Both have led to residents being misinformed abolJ. 
a mining operatton that has in fad been in existence, in Gonooie, for a mmber of years. 

Please find attached: 
• correct background information regarding the application 

?OOQ /OQ / tR I\h·d~ AM 
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• press release as serl: to the Gonubie Bugle - for ptblication on Friday August 28 

• an offICial objection/response sheet 

The correct procedure to (olow, should you wish to register, cornnent or object to the mining permit applicaUon on Portion 1 of Farm 800 Gonubie, is to colT'C>lete the attached response sheet. Objections 
should preferably be stbstartiated. Residerts should note that Portion 3 of Farm 860. EAST LONDON, does not fall within the Gol'lltJie area. 

Kind regards, 

CII-. ......... 

Clear 
c; __ IIIc.Uo •• f'IIellltltlon • PA • med .. liIIlson 

l1li: 112111 MIl 
TlI:mllltm 
,., .... llII 

From: Wayne Naude [maillo:WNaude@cse.maravedi.co.zaj 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 10:22 AM 
To: dear@polka.co.za 
Subject: FW: Registration as a Interested or Affected Party re: Objection to mining in Gonubie on fann 800/ 1 and 860/ 3 
Importance: High 

Good Oay Carmen 

As per the below email I wot*i like to be registered as an Interested and Affeded Party please. 

Is this a hoax or is it for real? It seems to be legit? Bt,t how colAcl so many people be in the dark about something such as 1m? 

Surely the Municipality would not let mining take place within Gonubte aoo surely not directly opposite a school? 
\Nhat on Earth are they intending to mine there? 

The infrastrudlXe in place is not adequate to meet the needs of a Mining or a big looustrial business and if this somehow came abolt I do not see or l.Ilderstand how everyone else could be made to foot the bill. 
Surely if this is ever approved it would come with heavy restrictions ard conditions - inclwing the upgrading aoo ""keep of the roads they plan to use as access & distribution rolies as well as adequate removal 
of excess waste/sandlgroum etc? 

As conoernirg as this is I am also inclined to thiN< the below email while trying to spread the word also contains inaccu-acies w~h the intention to scare ignorant people into buying everything that has been said. I 
just do not think that a mine within Gombie will ever become a reality , it sounds totally absurd. Gombie is not a mining town, bur rather a seaside resort vilageJtown which tOll'tst flock to in their droves - if 
mirlng is allowed to take place wtthin Gonubie ~ will ulinately have a negative domino effed on the rest of Gonubie and will in1>ad on tourism, the enviroment as well as other things. What aboL( the 
environment? Have any Envirorment Impact assessmerts been done? 

At worst maybe a very small and low key operation would be allowed but not a full blown mine as such. And minirg is not at aU sustainable - what would happen when mining is no longer viable due to low or 
negative profit: margins? I am sure this will also be considered by the powers that be when they make a decision on this. 

Anyways whatever the truth of the matter may be, I am apposed to mining in Gonubie so if there is a petitK>n doing the rounds by all means add my name. 

Also if possible kindly forward any further info you may receive in this regard to me. I am keen to see what all is said and what progress is made with regards to the mining application as well as the opposition to 
~ . 

Many Thanks and Kind Regards 

?OOQ/OQII R O~ ·"~ AM 





-of5 

• ,-r I r r r • le:/'; MA E%, 
- , 

~lstrQ 20a, __ _ .%2l _ ..•• _ ~ste" . ___ -'r"Io~., .... cted . • ~o . arty' . •... 

Wayne Naude 
Supervisor: Customer Services 
Tel: 043 7014453 
fax: 0866195649 
Email: wnaude@cse.maravedLco.za 
t ["'1., 
~ 

"If you always do what you've always done, 
you will always get what you always got" 

"Rock, Paper, Scissors, Lizzard SPOCKIII II "_" 

From: Kirsti OOsthuizen [mailto:kirsti@creativeimpact.co.za] 
Sent: 26 August 2009 08:21 
To: Mike Hendrikse; jo@creativepublishing.oo.za; selwyn@dewingconstruction.co,za; Ula Oosthuizen; lotteringm@yahoo.com; east. london@seemore.oo.za; Wayne Naude; Elizabeth Menzel; Shaun laity; 
andy Delange; Martin Marais; magda hom; gamad@telkomsa.net; Rae Alexander 
Subject: Objection to mining in Gonubie on farm 800/ 1 and 860/3 
Importance: High 

Plea§e send this mail to anyone you know in Gonubie. 

C UI-off date for objections is 28 August 09! 

Hi everyone 
I don't know if you have seen the Bugle of Friday 21 August 09, but Vaduba Investments CC or otherwise known as Riegers have logged an application to mine a section of fannland opposite tt'e 
new school and next to Mzamomhle. They intent to use Gullsway and Ocean drive as access and distribution roads according to the article. 

This rclise~ a serious COIli.'cm to me as resident and Iwmeowncr in Conubie liS 

Our pnJperty "lillie will di.'cre.llse due (0 the lotation - in future we will be close to an industrial or mining site - we will be a bout I km from the mine - a nything within 20km is 
deenll'd as horde ring an industrial site. 

O ur mtes will in('rcase once again due fCI the increase in road sUlface damage c,lUsed by the incrcased hca,'Y "'('hiele traffic. Ot.'C3n Drive. Gulls\\-'a)' li nd thell Main ltd is 
already II p.lle1mork "nd the munieip" lity is not kecping Ull with the maintenance at the moment ,,"d we ennst.mtly have to swen'c to avuid pothu les - I han had two blowouts 
already and had to have onc Mag fixed at m)' own cost 

T he wind blo\\"s at least l out of five days in Conubie. the amou nt of increased dust ami sand in the area will be unbearable and will mal(c our lins utler hell. 

Sen' il'e delivery will suffer s(' riously as there will be so muth more for the lIlunifillalit)' to dn and that will impact on the rates :lg:lin. 

This will have a serious imllact on huliday makers spending their rimc in Gonubie ilS their hulida), destination as it will no longer bc if. rcastlnilh le Cllsl for:.t "dean" hmn, hul 
higher (osts as cveryone's ratl'S will increase, the roads will he Iluur and the IIl'Ca dusty .lind dirty from thc mining - WI-IAT IS GOING TO IIAI"I)EN TO Ol JR TO\YN'! 
Wh:.11 sto,)S the next hosiness oWllcrtentn'llrcneur to "Ilen :1 slech\-ork fal'tory/soUl mill tlr something ill Ihlll line from ()itching his/her business on (lur doursteps and decreasing 
our" alue nl' living and incrc:lsing our (OSf of liv ing? 

This wi ll not only affect the home owners and res idents in the GuJlS\wy tOcean Drive area, but the whole of Gonubie. 

Art' you willing to let someone else ruin your life?! 

~OOQ/OQI1 R Ot; '4t; AM 
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In the end we will gain NOTHING with Vaduba making money out of our pain and losses and increased cost of living. \\'ith a serious impact on our purses. Very few people can afford 
this at the moment. J also do not want to stay in a place I am ashamed of and disgusted with. 
If we a llow this to go ahead. what will be the next step? 

All Gonubie residents who wish /0 register as interested and affected parlies (lAPs) regarding the quarrying Imining issue must send their details to: 
Carmen Le Roux Krige 
CLEAR Communications. 
rei: 082603 5470 or 021 - 979 11 72 

-Fax: 021 - 979 1172 
e-mail: clear@polka.co.za 

Also write to the editor allhe Gonubie Bugle to express your opinions at 39A Main Road, Gonuhie or e-mail: gonubie@bugle.co.za 

I urge you 10 mail & fax this to as many people as you can and also send in your abjection and regisler as an lAP with Carmen Ie ROllx 

Regards, 
Annelise 

Regards 
Kirsti Oosthuizen 

kirsti@creativeimpact.co.za 
www.creativeimpact.co.za 
17 on Main • Suite I • Abbotsford' East London • 520 I 
Tel: +27 (0) 43 721 1770' Fax: +27 (0) 86 588 1861 

Disclamer: This e-ma~ and any files transmit ted with it, are confidential and Intended solety fo r the use of the person to who m it is addressed. lfyou are not this person you should not disseminate, distribute, copy or alter this e-mal. Please delete 
it i'nmediatety and kindty infoml the sender of your actions. Although reasonable precautIO ns havt.! been taken to ensure that no viruses are present in this e-man, Creat ive IMPACT cannot accept any responsibility fa r any loss or dilrnage arising 
from the use of this e-maH or ItS attachments. 

No virus found in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com 
Version: 8.5.3921 Virus Database: 270.13.66/2325 - Release Date: 08125/09 18:07:00 

No virus found in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG • www.avg.com 
Version: 8.5.3921 Virus Database: 270.13.67/2326 - Release Date: 0812610912:16:00 

200QlOQl l R OIi ·41i AM 
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From: Cannen Ie Roux Krige [cannenleroux@polka.co.zal 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 200910:53 PM 
To: 'Wayne Naude' 
Subject: RE: Registration as a Interested or Affected Party reo Objection to mining in Gonubie on farm 8001l and 860/3 

Attachments: BID V ADUBA 1-800 PERMIT AUG 09.doc; MaiIMap I .doc; MailMap 2.doc; PRESS RELEASE.doc; RESPONSE SHEET Permit 800-I .doc 
DearWayre. 

lllank you for your e-ma~. 

It is regrellable that the GOrU>ie Bugle published a misleading and unfounded article and that GOrU>ie residents recently launched an e-man chain letter campaign in protest against Vaduba Il1\IeStment CC's 
rriring permit application. Neither the Bugle article nor the chain Ieller were in fad researched by their writers and they are very poor sources of information. Both have led to residents being misinformed about 
a mining operation that has in fact been in existence, in Gonooie, for a m.rber of years. 

Please find attached: 
• correct background information regarding the application 
• press release as sent to the Gonobie Bugle - for plblication on Friday August 28 
• an official objedioiVresponse sheet 

The correct procedure to folklw, should you w~h to register, comnent or object to the mining permit application on Portion 1 of Fann 800 Gonubie, is to co"1>lete the attadled response sheet. Objections 
should preferably be substantiated. Residents should note that Portion 3 of Farm 860, EAST LOf'VON, does not faU w~hin the Gord>ie area. 

Kind regards, 

C-II ...... 

Clear 
cormwnluUon • hlcllh.tlon • PR • mtId ..... I50n 

CIII: 11211154J1 
Til: 1211111112 
fII: ..... JJ1I 

From: Wayne Naude [mailto:WNaude@cse.maravedi.oo.za] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 10:22 AM 
To: dear@polka.oo.za 
Subject: FW: Registrabon as a Interested or Affected Party reo Objection to mining in Gonubie on farm 800/ 1 and 860/3 
Importance: High 

Good Day Carmen 

As per the below email I would like to be registered as an Interested and Affected Party please. 

Is this a hoax or is it for real? It seems to be legit? BIA how could so many people be in the dark about something such as this? 

Surely the Municipality would not let mining take place within Gonubie and surely not directly opposite a school? 
What on Earth are they intending to mine there? 

"){\()OIl\Ofl Q 1lt: .A " AU 
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The infrastructure in place is not adequate to meet the needs of a Mining or a big Industrial business and d ttis somehow came about I do not see or lnIerstand how everyone else could be made to foot the b~. 

Surely d ttis is ever approved ~ would come with heavy restrictions and cond~ions - including the upgrading and I4lkeep of the roads they plan to use as access & distribution roltes as wei as adequate relmval 
of excess wastelsarxilgrourd etc? 

As concemirg as this is I am also inclined to think the below email while trying to spread the word also cor(ains inaccuracies with the irtertion to scare ignorart people ilia buy~ 8lJerything that has been satd. I 
just do not think that a mine within Gonubie wUl ever become a realijy. ij sounds totally absurd. Gonubie is not a miring town, bur rather a seaside resort village/town which tourist flock to in their droves - d 
miring is allowed to take place within Gorl.bie it wiD uttinately have a negative domino effed on the rest of Golllbie and will impad on tolSism. the envirome" as weD as other tt'ings. \Nhat about the 
envirorvnert? Have any Envirormer( Impad assessmerts been done? 

At worst maybe a very small 800 low key operation would be allowed but not a full bk>wn mine as such. And minirg is rot at aU sustainable - what would happen when mining is no longer viable due to Jaw or 
negative profit margins? I am sure this wil also be considered by the powers that be when they make a decision on this. 

Ivtyways whatever the truth 01 the matter may be, I am apposed to mining in Gonubie so W there is a petition doing the rounds by all means add my name. 

PJso if possible kindly forward any further info you may receive in this regard to me. I am keen to see what an is said and what progress is made with regards to the rrining application as wen as the opposibon to 

• 
Many Tharl<s and Kind Regards 

Wayne Naude 
Supervisor: Customer SeMces 
Tel: 043 7014453 
fax: 0866195649 
Email: wnaooe@cse.maravedi.co.za 
, r<, , 
,~ 

, 
______ ------.I 

"If you always do what you've atways done, 
you will always get what you always got" 

"Rock, Paper, Scissors, Llzzard SPOCKIII II "_" 

From: Kirsti Oosthuizen [mailto :kirsti@creativeimpact.co.za] 
Sent: 26 August 2009 08:21 
To: Mike Hendlikse; jo@creativepublishing.co.za; selwyn@dewingconstruction.co.za; Ula Oosthuizen; lottelingm@yahoo.com; east.london@seemore.co.za; Wayne Naude; Elizabeth Menzel; Shaun laity; 
Oncly Delange; Martin Marais; magda hom; gamad@telkomsa.net; Rae Alexander 
Subject: Objection to mining in Gonubie on lann 800/ 1 and 860/3 
Importance: High 

Please send this mail to 3",lone you know in Gonubie. 

Cut-off date for ohjections is 28 August 09! 

Hi everyone 
I don't know if you have seen the Bugle of Friday 2 1 August 09, but Vaduba Investments CC or otherwise koown as Riegers have logged an application to mine a section of fannland opposite the 
new school and next to Mzamomh1e. Trey intent to use Gullsway and Ocean drive as access and distribution roads according to the article. 

1 00011\0 / 1 R n /;;·II 1\ AU 
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This ra ises a serious com:ern to mc as resident and homeowner in Gonubie as 

O ur property "alue will dccruse duc to the location - in future we will be close 10 an induSllial or mining site - we will he about t km from the mine _ anylhing within 20km is 
deemed as bordering an industrial sile. 

Our rales will increase once again due 10 the increase in road surface damage {,3used by Ihe increased hea,'), vehicle traffic. Ocean I>ri\'c. G ullsway and then Main Rd is 
already a patchwork and the municipality is nol keeping up with the maintenance .1t the moment and we constan!!}' h.we to swerv e to avoid potholes _ I have had two brOWOub 
alrcltdy and h.td to han one Mag fixed lit my own cost 

The wind blows al least lout of five days in Gonubie . the amount of increased dust and sand in the area will be IInbearable and will make oUI' lives utt cr hell. 
Service delinf)' will suffer seriously as there will be so much more for the municipality to do and that will impact on Ihe ra tes again. 
This will have a serious impact on holiday makers Sl)ending their lime in Gonubie as their holiday destination as it will no lon~er be a reasonable cost for a "clean" town, hut 
higher cos ts as eHryonc ' s rates will increase, the roads will be l)Oor and the area dusty and dirt)' from the mining - \VUAT IS GOING TO IIAPPEN TO Oli R TOWN'! 
What stops the Ilext business owner/entrepreneur to optn a steelwork factory/saw mill or something in that line from pitching his/her business on (lUI' doorsteps and decreasing 
our ,'a lue of Ih.' ing and increasing our ('ost of living? 

This will not only affect the home owners and residents in the Gullsway IOcean Drive area, but the whole of Gonubie. 

Are you willing to let someone else ruin YOllr life?! 

In the end we will gain NOT IU NG with Vaduba making money out of our pain and losses Hnd increased cos t of living. With a serious impact on our purses. Very few people can afford 
this at the moment I also do not want to Slay in a place I am ashamed of and disgusted with. 
If we a llow this to go ahead, what will be the next slep? 

All Gonubie residents who wish to register as interested and af/ected parties (lAPs) regarding the quarry ing Imining issue must send their details 10: 
Carmen Le Row: Krige 
CLEAR Communications, 
Tel: 082 603 5470 or 021 - 979 1172 
Fax: 021 - 979 11 72 
e-mail: clear@polka.co.za 

Also write 10 the editor at the Gonubie Bugle to express your opinions at 39A Main Road, Gonubie or e-mail: gonubie@bugle.co.za 

I urge you to mail & fax this to as many people as you can and also send in your abjection and register as an lAP with Carmen Le Roux 

Regards, 
Annelise 

Regards 
Kirsti Oosthuizen 

kirsti@creativeirnpact.co.za 
www.creativeirnpact.co.za 
17 on Main • Suite I • Abbotsford· East London • 520 I 
Tel: +27 (0) 43 721 J 770· Fax: +27 (0) 86 588 186 J 

"",nama/ IV nt:. . A~ AU 
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DiSciamer: This e-mal and any ties transmitted with It, are confidential and Intended so let,- for the use of the person to whom t is addressed . IJ you are not this person you should not dISseminate, diStrilute. copy or alter this e-ma~. Pease delete 
It mmedlatety and kildty ilform the sender of your actions. Although reasonable precautions have been taken to ensure that no vi"uses are present in this e·maM, CreatNe IMPACT cannot accept any responsiblly for any loss or damage ari5ing 
from the use of this e-mai or is attactvnents. 

No virus foood in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG - www.allg.com 
Version: 8.5.392/ V .... Database: 270.13.6612325 - Release Date: 08125109 18:07:00 
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From: Carmeo Ie Raux Krige [carmeoleroux@polka.co.zal 
Seot: Wedoesday, August 26, 2009 II :08 PM 
To: 'GPS Admin' 
Subject: RE: Registration against mining in Gonubie 

file: o-M RE~I 'gisb Vo20 

Attachments: BID V ADUBA 1-800 PERMIT AUG 09.doc; MailMap I .doc; MailMap 2.doc; PRESS RELEASE.doc; RESPONSE SHEET Permit 800-I .doc 
Dear Alison, 

Thank you for yOU" e-mail. 

t"102 "g% ,20e 

It is regrettable that the Gontbie Bugle plbished a misleading and ""ounded article and that Gonubie residents recently Ia..-.ched an e-mai chain letter campaign in protest against Vadlba IllI/estment CC's 
mining permit application. Neiher the Bugle article nor the chain letter were in fact researched by their writers and they are very poor so ... ces of normation. Both ha"" led to reside ... being misinfomoed abo<t 
a rrining operation that has in fad been in existence, in GOnU:>ie, for a nlll'ber of years. 

Please find attached: 
• corred. background information regarding the appltcatton 
• press release as sent to the Gontbie Bugle - for publication on Friday August 28 
• an official objection/response sheet 

The correct procechxe to folk:lw, should you wish to register, conment or object to the miring permit applation on Portion 1 of Farm 800 GOnOOie, is to complete the attached response sheet. ObjecUons 
should preferably be slbstantiated. Residents should note that Portion 3 of Farm 860, EAST LONDON. does not fal wihin the Gontbie area. 

Kind regards, 

c..." ....... 
ellir 
commu "kat,,", • hlclln.~ • PR • mad .. Ulil _ 
_ lUlU fi4lI 
Tltmm11l2 
fII: .... Jl1I 

From: GPS Admin [mailto:gpsadmin@telkomsa.netj 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 12:21 PM 
To: dear@polka.co.za 
Subject: Registration against mining in Gonubie 

I hereby wish to register as a Gambie resident against the mining in Gonubie. 

Alison Marshall 
0437404005 
0824559104 
9 Tidewaters Drive 
Gonubie 

No virus found in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com 

e36. 
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From: Cannen Ie Roux Krige [cannenleroux@polka.co.za 1 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 8:59 PM 
To: 'Nadia Damons' 
Subject: RE: Registering as I&AP 

e: 111. VIA l 

Attachments: BID VADUBA 1-800 PERMIT AUG 09.doc; MailMapl .doc; MailMap 2.doc; PRESS RELEASE.doc; RESPONSE SHEET Permit 800-I .doc 
Dear Nadia , 

Thank you for yOll' e-mail. 

~%2( .... sterLo __ _ Jas~ ___ ~ J>62 ... _ .. 

It is regrettable that the Gon.tMe Bugle pliJlist-ed a misleadirll and ldoWlded artide and that Gontbie reside,.s reoertly tal.llChed an e-mail chain letter ~ign in protest against Vachba Irwestment ee's 
miring pemit appication. Nelher the Bugle article nor the chain letter were in fact researched by their writers and they are very poor SOIl'COS of irtormation. Both have led to residents being misinfonned abo .. 
a I1linirg operation that has in fad. been in existence. in Gonli)ie, for a nlJ'Tt)er of years. 

Please find attached: 
• correct background irtormation regarding the application 
• press release as sen: to the Gonlbie Bugle - for plJ)licatKm on Friday August 28 

• an offICial objection/response sheet 

The correct procedll'8 to (olow, shoukt you wish to register, conme~ or objed. to the r'I"irirlJ permit application on Portion 1 of Farm 800 Gol'1i)ie, is to CXM"I1>lete the attadled response sheet. Objections 
should preferably be slbstantiated. Residents s~ note that Portion 3 of Farm 860, EAST lOIVON, does not fal wltin the Gonubie area. 

Kind regards, 

_11_ .... 
Clear 
eomm&lftlutkNI • tullhdOll • PR • medlll liII!son 

ClaIlJUlM1II 
TlI:mmnn 
fII: ... 1lII 

From: Nadia Damons [mailto:nadia.damons@gmail.oomj 
Sent: Tuesday, August 25, 2009 1:32 PM 
To: dear@polka.oo.za 
Subject: Registering as IMP 

Good day Carmen, 

I would like to register as an interested and Affected party for the proposed mining activities to take place in Gullsway. 

my contact number is 083 5161785 

Regards 
Nadia Grobbelaar 

2009109/ 1 R 01i :41 AM 
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From: Cannen Ie Roux Krige [cannenleroux@polka.co,zal 
Sent: Thursday, August 27, 2009 7:55 AM 
To: 'Clarendon Secretary' 
Subject: RE: Quarrying I Mining in Gonubie 
ThaMs Lee, 

Carmen 

e... .. _iIIIII 

CI.lr 
c __ k.tto. • t.c:llbuo. • PR • mod .... 1_ 

III: 112111 MIl 
hl:U1l11tm 
r.:.nJnl 

From: Oarendon Secretary [mailto :cprimseC@iafrica,comj 
Sent: Thursday, August 27, 2009 7:16 AM 
To: carmen Ie Raux Krige 
Subject: Re: Quanying I Mining in Gonubie 

Hello Carmen 

.-- r- ..-- ~ 
- ::111-:-- flAL 

~~ 

:%21 , __ 'Yin/,. ___ 'a20i -- .- .. 6''102 ~ ... , ~'!OG~ .. _u,, 107 ... " .. 

Weill am feeling pretty stupid - when I had read through your letter yesterday I immediately emailed an article to the Gonubie Bugle - just shows - newry believe anything you hear (or read J guess) and only half 
that you see. 

Will email them today and tell them not to plblish it. 
Tharl<s for letting me know. 
Lee Hartley 

----- Original Message ---­
From: Carmen 5e Raux Krige 
To: 'Clarendon Secretary' 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 11 :08 PM 
Subject: RE: Quarrying I Mining in Gonlbie 

Dear Mrs Hartley, 

Tl'laM you for yOU" e-mail. 

It is regrettable that the Gonlbie Bugle plblished a misleading and unfounded article and that Gonubie residents recently launched an e-mai chain letter calT1>aign in ",oIest against Vadlba tnvestment CC's 
rrining permit applicaton. Neitter the Bugle artide nor the chain letter were in fad researched by their writers and they are very poor SOll'ces of information. Both have led to reside"s being misinformed 
abolA: a mining operation that has in fad been in existence, in Gonlbie, for a nlntler of years. 

Please find attached: 
• correct backgroLNld informaHon regarding the application 
• press rek!ase as se" to the Gorx.bie Bugle - for pLblication on Friday August 28 
• an official objectiorJresponse sheet 

? OOQ/OQ/t R 0"'4 tAM 
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From: Cannen Ie Roux Krige [cannenleroux@polka.co_za] 
Sent: Friday, August 28, 2009 2:28 PM 
To: 'rob henderson' 
Subject: RE: Re Gonubie mining 

;-- ..----- ~ ~ ~·IID~ _ -:: \lLS. __ . ,20"-_ . __ JGor,._ ... ,20n ....... ,.1 47 ... .... 

Attachments: BID VADUBA 1-800 PERMlT AUG 09.doc; MailMap I .doc; MailMap 2.doc; PRESS RELEASE.doc; RESPONSE SHEET Penn it 800-I.doc 
Dear Rob, 

ThaM you for yo .. e-ma~. 

It is regrettable that the Gonubie Bugle pubished a misleading and lI'1fol.l1ded article and that Gonubie residents recently laln:hed an e-mai chain letter campaign in protest against Vaduba I ..... stment CC's 
mining permit appication. Ne~her the Bugle article nor the chain letter were in fad researched by their writers and they are IIOry poor SOIrees of irfonnation. Both have led to residents being misinfonned aboll 
a rTIinirg operation that has in fad been in existence, in Gammie, for a nl.Jli>er of years. 

Please fond attached: 
• correct backgroood informatton regarding the application 
• press release as sent to the Gonubie Bugle - for publication on Friday August 26 

• an offICial objection/response sheet 

The corred proced .. e to fo_. should you wish to register. comment or object to the mining permit application on Portion 1 of Farm 800 Gonubie. is to complete the attached response sheet. Objedions 
should preferably be substantiated. Residents should note that Portion 3 of Farm 660. EAST LONDON, does not fal w~hin the Gonubie area. 

Kind regards. 

Cll-.II ........ 

CII.r 
c~nk:.tlo" • hlC: .... UO" • PH • mecU. lilliaon 

e.I: 112111 lim 
Til: I21lJ1tm _ .... n 

From: rob henderson [mailto:bisglass@iamca.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 3:20 PM 
To: dear@polka.co.za 
Subject: Re Gonubie mining 

Just to let you know that we : Rob & Marion Henderson - 24 Bower Street · Gombie are against the proposed quarrying I mining activity in Gontbie and would like to be registered as lAP 'S 
Contact no 0632442366 

No virus found in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com 
Version: 6.5.392 1 Virus Database: 270. t 3.6712326 - Release Date: 06127109 06:11 :00 
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From: Carmen Ie Roux Krige [carmenleroux@polka.co.za] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 10:2 I PM 
To: 'Ivan Ninneman' 
Subject: RE: QuanyingIMining issue in Gonubie. 

~ ~ 

-e:///~ MAl ~%2 Tyin ... ...- _ ng%l _____ Je%:'" ... . _., .. 20G .. ",uv.eAO.uulI 

Attachments: BID VADUBA I -800 PERMIT AUG 09.doc; MailMap I .doc; MailMap 2.doc; PRESS RELEASE.doc; RESPONSE SHEET Pennit 800- J.doc 
Dear Ivan, 

Thank you for yOW" e-mail. 

It is regrettabE that the Gonlbie Bugle poolished a misleading and trioooded artide and that GOOI..bie residents rec:ertty launched an e-mail chain letter campaign in protest against Vaduba 1000stmeR: CC's 
miring permit application. Nether the Bugle article oor the chain letter were in fact researched by their wrters and they are very poor sotJ'COS of i'tormation. Both have led to residerts being misinformed abolt 
a mining operation that has in fad been in existence, in Gonooie, for a nl.nber of years. 

Please find attached: 
• correct bac:kgrourd information regarding the application 
• press release as sert to the Gonubie Bugle - for poolication on Friday August 28 
• an offICial objed:ionlresponse sheet 

The correct procechse to foRow, shoukt you wish to register, conment or object to the mining perrm application on Portion 1 of Farm 800 Gorl.bie, is to coll1'lete the attached response sheet. Objedions 
should preferably be substartiated. Residerts should oote that Portion 3 of Farm 860, EAST LOflllON, does oot fal wthin the Gonubie area. 

Kind regards, 

c...11 ....... 
Clear 
c:ommuak.tloft • hlC:llbtloft • PR • medl8 "-Iaon 

_1112111 fiCII 
TltmlJltm 
hI: .... JlII 

From: Ivan Ninneman [maillo:ninneman@telkomsa.netj 
Sent: Tuesday, August 25, 2009 8:28 PM 
To: dear@polka.co.za 
Subject: Quanying/Mining issue in Gonubie. 

To Carmen LeRoux Krige, 
I Ivan Anthonny Ninneman, residing at Gullsway Caravan Park, Gonubie .• objed to the above/mentioned in Gonubie. 

No virus found in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com 
Version: 8.5.3921 Virus Database: 270.13.66/2325 - Release Date: 08125/09 06:08:00 
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From: Cannen Ie Roux Krige [cannenleroux@polka.co.za 1 
Sent: Friday, August 28, 2009 2: 13 PM 
To: 'Vicky Braun' 
Subject: RE: Register as lAP 

Attachments: BID V ADUBA 1-800 PERMIT AUG 09.doc; MailMap I.doc; MailMap 2.doc; PRESS RELEASE.doc; RESPONSE SHEET Pennit 800- I.doc 
DearVocky, 

Thari<: you for Yoll' e-maw. 

It is regrettable that the Gonubie Bugle ptbished a mislead~ and !riolnled article and that Gorobie residents recently Ia...:hed an e-mai chain letter COfT1l8ign in protest against Vadlba Investment CC's 
ni~ permit appication. Nelher the Bugle article nor the chain letter were in fad researched by their wnters and they are wry poor SOU'ces of irtonnation. Both _ led to residents ~ misirtormed abolt 
a ~ operation that has in fact been in existence, in Gorobie, for a number of years. 

Please find attached: 
• corred background Wormabon regarding the appltcation 
• press release as sert to the Golllbie Bugle - for pli>lication on Friday August 28 
• an official objection/response sheet 

The correct procedlJ'"8 to folow, should you wish to register, conmert or object to the mirmg penm appication on Portion 1 of Farm 800 Gol"IIi>ie, is to COfT1)lete the attached response sheet. Objections 
should preferably be substantiated. Residents should note that Portion 3 of Farm 860, EAST LOI«lON, does not faU wrthin the Gonubie area. 

Kind regards, 

c... .......... 
Clear 
communication· "cIlM_tloli • PR • med"" Il8l1of1 

Mea III MIl 
TlI:mmtm 
fa .... 1111 

From: Vicky Braun [mailto:vid<y@stultcartage,ro,za) 
Sent: Friday, August 28, 2009 11:25 AM 
To: dear@polka.ro,za 
Subject: Register as lAP 

Hello 
With reference to the Vaduba Investments cc applications for 
perm~s and rights on Farms 800/1 and 860/3: 
I would like to register as an lAP and receive updates 
as to availability of EM Ps etc. 

thank you 

Vicky Braun 
Stut Quarries 

? OOQ/OQIIR 0/i '44 AM 
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vicky@stuttcartage.oo.za 
Tel: 043-6831426 
Fax: 043-6831756 

r---

No virus foLlld in ttis incoming message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com 

r- r----c r- r----

Version: 8.5.3921 V.us Database: 270.13.7012329 - Release Date: 08127/09 08:11 :00 

r- ~ ,-- ..--- ..--- '---file:1 .giste_. ___ .s% ___ __ '155 ...... ,-M lEo/t 
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From: Cannen Ie Roux Krige [cannenleroux@polka.co.za 1 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 200910:11 PM 
To: 'Louette Le Roux'; 'Bern'; 'Frenette Dalton'; 'gonubie2@retail.spar.co.za'; 'Kim Saayman'; 'LizelleKruger'; 'Louette.LeRoux@telkomsa.net'; 'Ruth Cook'; 'Wendy VW Group' 
Subject: RE: Re: Obj ection to mining in Gonubie on fann 80011 and 860/3 

Attachments: BID V ADUBA 1-800 PERMJT AUG 09.doc; MailMap I .doc; MailMap 2.doc; PRESS RELEASE.doc; RESPONSE SHEET Pennit 800-I.doc 

Dear Louette. 

Thank you for YOll' e-mail. 

It is regrettable that the GOIlbie Bugle published a misleadirg and LflIolllded article and that GorUlie residents recently 1a<llChed an e-mai chain letter campaign in protest against Vaduba Investment CC's 
minirg permit application. Ne~her the Bugle article nor the chain letter were in fact researched by thet wr~el$ and they are wry poor sources of irtonnation. Both haw led to residents beirg misinfonned abo ... 
a mininJ operation that has in fad been in existence, in Gonlbie, for a nln'ber of years. 

P1ease find attached: 

• correct backgrouro irtonnation regarding the application 
• press release as sert to the Gonubie Bugle - for plJJlk:atiion on FrK:lay August 28 
• an offICial objection/response sheet 

The correct procedll'e to follow. shoukj you wish to register, corrment or object to the mining pennit applicatton on Portion 1 of Farm 800 GoRJ>ie, is to co"1>~te the attact-ed response sheet. Objections should 
preferably be substantiated. Residents should note that Portion 3 of Farm 860, EAST LONX>N, does not fall w~hin the Gonubie area. 

Kind regards, 

c...11_", 

Clear 
comn'IIInlcaUon • hlclllUtlon • PR • media liaison 

CIII: 112 la M1I 
TlI:mmnn 
FII: ..... JlII 

From: louette le Roux [mailto:IRouxl @eskom.co.za] 
Sent: Tuesday, August 25, 2009 3:45 PM 
To: Bern; Frenette Dalton; gonubie2@retail.spar.co.za; Kim Saayman; lizelleKruger; l ouette.leRoux@telkomsa.net; Ruth Cook; Wendy VW Group 
Ce: dear@polka.co.za 

200910911 R 0/\:44 AM 
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Subject: Fwd: Re : Objection to mining in Gonubie on farm 800/1 and 860/3 

Please folks - dont just ignore this .. 

Louette Le ~q: 
~amjn Support to 
~m.ntf. ae <Beer 

'HIII.S'M 

F i 0437032738 

~ 81102738 

G 082 ·456 2022 

~ 086 539 9953 

F Irowd0eskOl!LCQ.;a 

On 09/08/25 at 03 :35, Vanessa Monk wrote : 

Please send this mail to anvone you know in Gonubie. 

Cut-off date for objections is 28 August 09! 

Hi everyone 

-. file:--E-M ~'RE~ ~%2 clio; n%: . .J ' ,nltA __ ... . 'o20L _.. ie% ___ .. .• 201_ •... 

~, 

[

0 , 

I don't know if you have seen the Bugle of Friday 21 August 09, but Vaduba Investments CC or otherwise known as Riegers have logged an application 
to mine a section of farmland opposite the new school and next to Mzamomhle. They intent to use Gullsway and Ocean drive as access and distribution 
roads according to the article. 

Th is raises a serious concern to me as resident and homeowner in Gonubie as 
Our property value will decrease due to the location - in future we will be close to an industrial or mining site - we will be about 1 

km f rom the mine - anything within 20km is deemed as bordering an industrial site. 
Our rates will increase once again due to the increase in road surface damage caused by the increased heavy vehicle traffic. 

Ocean Dr ive, Gullsway and then Main Rd is already a patchwor k and t he municipality is not keeping up with t he maintenance at the 

200QIOQ/ IR Ot;·44 AM 
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moment and we constantly have to swerve to avoid potholes - I have had two blowouts already and had to have one Mag fixed at my 
own cost 

The wind blows at least lout of five days in Gonubie, the amount of increased dust and sand in the area will be unbearable and 
will make our lives utter hell. 

Service delivery will suffer seriously as there will be so much more for the municipality to do and that will impact on the rates 
again. 

This will have a serious impact on holiday makers spending their time in Gonubie as their holiday destination as it will no longer 
be a reasonable cost for a "clean" town, but higher costs as everyone's rates will increase, the roads will be poor and the area dusty 
and dirty from the mining -WHAT IS GOING TO HAPPEN TO OUR TOWN? 

What stops the next business owner/entrepreneur to open a steelwork factory/saw mill or something in that line from pitching 
his/her business on our doorsteps and decreasing our value of living and increasing our cost of living? 
This wi ll not only affect the home owners and residents in the Gullsway /Ocean Dr ive area, but the whole of Gonubie. 

Are you willing to let someone else ruin your life?! 

In the end we will gain NOTHING with Vaduba making money out of our pain and losses and increased cost of living. With a serious 
impact on our purses. Very few people can afford this at the moment. I also do not want to stay in a place I am ashamed of and 
disgusted with. 
If we allow t his to go ahead, what will be the next step? 

All Gonubie residents who wish to register as interested and affected parties (lAPs) regard ing the quarrying /mining issue must send their details to: 
Carmen Le Roux Krige 
CLEAR Communications, 
Tel : 082603 5470 or 021 - 979 1172 
Fax: 021 - 979 1172 
e-mail : clear@Dolka.co.za 

Also write to the editor at the Gonubie Bugle to express your opinions at 39A Main Road, Gonubie or e-mail : gonubie@bugle.co .za 

I urge you to mail & fax this to as many people as you can and also send in your abjection and register as an lAP with Carmen Le Roux 

Regards, 
Annelise 

Attention: 
The legal status of this communication is governed by the terms and conditions published at the following link: 
http://wwwdistell.co.za/emailterms.pdf 
Visit South Africa 's premier producer of fine wines and spirits at www,djsteU.CQ,za ( http://www.distell.cozal J 

_____ Information from ESET NOD32 Antivirus, version of virus Signature database 4361 (20090823) ____ _ 

7.00QIOQ/I R OIi'44 AM 
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The rr.essage was checked by ESET NOD32 Antivirus. 

http://www.eset.com ( http://www.eset.com/ ) 

___ __ Information from ESET NOD32 Antivirus, version of virus signature database 4361 (20090823) ____ _ 

The message was checked by ESET NOD32 Antivirus. 

http://www.eset.com ( htto:llwww.eset.coml ) 

No virus found in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com 
Version: 8.5.392 1 Virus Database: 270.13.6512323 - Release Date: 08125109 06:08:00 
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From: Cannen Ie Roux Krige [cannenleroux@polka.co.zaJ 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26. 2009 8:28 PM 
To: 'Gawler.Hannetjie' 
Subject: RE: Register against mine in Gonubie 

--IIID AIL: .201 !r%: 

Attachments: RESPONSE SHEET Penn it 800-I .doe; BID VADUBA 1-800 PERMlT AUG 09.doe; MailMap I.doe; MailMap 2.doe; PRESS RELEASE.doe 
Dear HaMeljie, 

ThaTit you for YOII e-mail. 

, , 

nst'l-__ ____ ne% _ _____ ;20L_ .. ~_je34 ... ~ .. 

It is regrettable that the Golllbie Bugle plblished a misleadirg and trIolJ1ded article and that Golllbie residents recently IaLnChed an e-mai chain letter call1l8ign in protest against Vaduba 1_ CC's 
miring permit appication. Ne~her the Bugle article nor the chain letter were in lact researched by their wrlers and they are very poor so .. ces 01 irtormation_ Both have led to residents being misirtonned _ .. 
a mining operation that has in fad been in existence, in Gombie, for a m . .mer of years. 

Please find attached: 
• oorrect background information regarding the appltcation 
• press release as sert to the Gonubie Bug~ - for pli>lication on Friday August 28 
• an official objecUoniresponse sheet 

The correct procedll"e to faUow, shouki you wish to register, conment or object to the mining pemit application on Portion 1 of Farm 800 Gon.lbie, is to oo~lete the attached response sheet. Objed.ions 
shouki preferably be sli>stantiated. Residents shoukt note that Portion 3 of Farm 860, EAST LONDON, does not faU within the Ganc..tMe area. 

Kind regards, 

c... ......... 
Clear 
c~nlc.UoII • "f;:lIttation • PR • media liaison 

CIII: 1112 .. MIl 
Til: m IJInJZ 
fII: ... JJII 

From: Gawler,Hannetjie [mailto:Hannetjie.Gawler@lilehealthcare.co.za] 
Sent: Tuesday. August 25, 2009 7:44 AM 
To: dear@polka.co.za 
Subject: Register against mine in Gonubie 

Hi, 

I want to register against anything that can still make our lives terrible in Gonubie. 

People just think about their bank balances and not about the environment 

Big promises are made beforehand and afterwards they forget about it 

200<)/0<)/1 R 0';'44 AM 
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I am completely against a mine going up in Gonubie. 

As it is the infrastructure does not meet the needs for any further developments in Gonubie. 

Hannetjie Gawler 

40 13th Avenue 

Gonubie 

Life Healthcare Group (Pty) Ltd 
Registration number: 2003/024367/07 

~ 

liD:' UU- ,20R 1""102 .15t"1< le%: . .. . ,zOG _ .. _ .e34 ... _ .. 

This message and any attachments are confidential and intended solely for the addressee. The following link will display the full disclaimer: http://www.lifehealthcare.co.lJl!disclaimer/ 
The following link displays the list of Directors: http://www.lifehealthcare.co.lJl!directors/ . 

No virus found in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com 
Velsion: 8.5.392/ Virus Database: 270.13.65/2323 . Release Date: 08124/09 06:05:00 
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From: Cannen Ie Roux Krige [cannenleroux@polka,co.zal 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 10:53 PM 
To: 'Mike Hendrikse' 
Cc: 'Jay Bhana' 
Subject: RE: Register as a lAP for Gonubie mining operalions 

-e:lf, MA, , %2 ster'--,%2t--IlAF 

Attachments: BID V ADUBA 1-800 PERMIT AUG 09.doc; MailMap I.doc; MailMap 2.doc; PRESS RELEASE.doc; RESPONSE SHEET Pennit 800-I.doc 
Dear Mike, 

Tharlt you for yOll" e-maU. 

)r"Io: lUbi< ninil o __ Jope ..... . 

It is regrettable that the Gor<bie Bugle published a misleadirg and lrioundied article and that Gor<bie resilents receltly Ia...:hed an e-mai chailletter campaign in protest against Vaduba I""",s!melt CC's 
miring permit appication. Neither the Bugle article I10f the chain letter were in fact researched by thet writers and they are very poor so<rces of nonnation. Both have led to residelts beirg misirtormed abo" 
a mining operation that has il fact been in existence, in Gor<bie, for a n<rnber of years. 

Please fi1d attached: 
• amed background information regarding the application 
• press reiease as selt to the Gonubie Bugle - for publication on Friday August 28 

• an offICial objection/response sheet 

The correct proced<re to fo_. _ you wish to register. corrment or object to the mining permit application on Portion 1 of Farm 800 GorWie. is to complete the attached response sheet. Objections 
should preferably be substaltiated. Residelts should note that Portion 3 of Farm 860, EAST LOtDON, does not fal within the Gor<bie area. 

Kind regards, 

e... .......... 
Clear 
lOorm..lut6cMI • t.cUltaUotl • PA • meet. 'illtaon 

CII: 112 III MIl 
hl:l!1l11tm 
ft ... 1lII 

From: Mike HendIikse [mailto:mike@creativepublishing.co.za] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 10:20 AM 
To: dear@polka.co.za 
Cc: Jay Bhana 
Subject: Register as a lAP for Gonubie mining operations 

Carmen Le Roux Krige 

Can you kindly register me as an interested and affected party for the proposed Riegers mining operation in Gonubie as I am a trustee of a property owning trust which owns a property down 
Gullsway at 2 Schackleton Place 

Thanks 

200QlOQll R Oli ' 44 AM 
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Mike 

Mike Hendrikse 
mike@creativepubUshlng.co.za 
Tel : 043 726 1126 
Fax: 0865881005 
www.creativepublishlng.co.za 

17 On Main I Suite 1 I Abbotsford I East london I South Africa 
Post: Suite 1 postnet I Pvt Bag X3 I Beacon Bay I 5205 

r :- e:ii, - MA:-- ~%2 stef' ,%21- - IIAF , ... 10: mbh 

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it, are confidential and intended solely for the use of the person to whom it Is addressed. If you are not this person you should not 

nini. ~ ' lope, ". 

disseminate, distribute, copy or alter this e-mail. Please delete it Immediately and kindly Inform the sender of your actions. Although reasonable precautions have been taken to ensure that no viruses 
are present in this e-mail, Creative Publishing cannot accept any responsibility for any loss or damage arising from the use of thi s e-mail or Its attachments. 

No virus found in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG ' www.avg.com 
Version: 8.5.392 1 Virus Database: 270.13.66/2325 - Release Date: 08125/09 18:07 :00 
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From: Cannen Ie Roux Krige [cannenleroux@polka.co.za] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 10:53 PM 
To: 'Wayne Naude' 
Subject: RE: Registration as a Interested or Affected Party re: Objection to mining in 
Gonubie on fann 80011 and 860/3 

Attachments: BID V ADUBA 1-800 PERMIT AUG 09.doc; MailMap I.doc; 
MailMap 2.doc; PRESS RELEASE. doc; RESPONSE SHEET Permit 800-I .doc 
Dear Wayne, 

Thank you for your e-mail. 

It is regrettable that the Gonubie Bugle published a misleading and unfounded article and that 
Gonubie residents recently launched an e-mail chain letter campaign in protest against 
Vaduba Investment CC's mining permit application. Neither the Bugle article nor the chain 
letter were in fact researched by their writers and they are very poor sources of information. 
Both have led to residents being misinformed about a mining operation that has in fact been 
in existence, in Gonubie, for a number of years. 

Please find attached: 
• correct background information regarding the application 
• press release as sent to the Gonubie Bugle - for publication on Friday August 2B 
• an official objection/response sheet 

The correct procedure to follow, should you wish to register, comment or object to the mining 
permit application on Portion 1 of Farm BOO Gonubie, is to complete the attached response 
sheet. Objections should preferably be substantiated. Residents should note that Portion 3 
of Farm B60, EAST LONDON, does not fall within the Gonubie area. 

Kind regards, 

el .. I.11 '1. KrI,1 

CI •• r 
c:ommunk:8Uon • tadlttatk»n • PR • mectlll .. lson 

.111: 012 .U 54lO 
Til: 021111 1m 
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From: Wayne Naude [mailto:WNaude@cse.maravedi.co.za] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 10:22 AM 
To: ciear@polka.co.za 
Subject: FW: Registration as a Interested or Affected Party re: Objection to mining in 
Gonubie on farm BOO/1 and 860/3 
Importance: High 

Good Day Carmen 

As per the below email I would like to be registered as an Interested and Affected Party 
please. 

Is this a hoax or is it for real? It seems to be legit? But how could so many people be in the 
dark about something such as this? 

Surely the Municipality would not let mining take place within Gonubie and surely not directly 
opposite a school? 
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What on Earth are they intending to mine there? 

The infrastructure in place is not adequate to meet the needs of a Mining or a big Industrial 
business and if this somehow came about I do not see or understand how everyone else 
could be made to foot the bill. 
Surely if this is ever approved it would come with heavy restrictions and conditions - including 
the upgrading and upkeep of the roads they plan to use as access & distribution routes as 
well as adequate removal of excess waste/sand/ground etc? 

As concerning as this is I am also inclined to think the below email while trying to spread the 
word also contains inaccuracies with the intention to scare ignorant people into buying 
everything that has been said . I just do not think that a mine within Gonubie will ever become 
a reality, it sounds totally absurd. Gonubie is not a mining town, bur rather a seaside resort 
villageltown which tourist flock to in their droves - if mining is allowed to take place within 
Gonubie it will ultimately have a negative domino effect on the rest of Gonubie and will impact 
on tourism, the enviroment as well as other things. What about the environment? Have any 
Environment Impact assessments been done? 

At worst maybe a very small and low key operation would be allowed but not a full blown mine 
as such. And mining is not at all sustainable - what would happen when mining is no longer 
viable due to low or negative profit margins? I am sure this will also be considered by the 
powers that be when they make a decision on this. 

Anyways whatever the truth of the matter may be, I am apposed to mining in Gonubie so if 
there is a petition doing the rounds by all means add my name. 

Also if possible kindly forward any further info you may receive in this regard to me. I am keen 
to see what all is said and what progress is made with regards to the mining application as 
well as the opposition to it. 

Many Thanks and Kind Regards 

Wayne Naude 
Supervisor: Customer Services 
Tel: 043 7014453 
fax: 0866195649 
Email: wnaude@cse.maravedLco.za 
I i 

~ 

"If you always do what you've always done, 
you will always get what you always got" 

"Rock, Paper, Scissors, Lizzard SPOCK!!I II "_" 

From: Kirsti Oosthuizen [mailto:kirsti@creativeimpact.co.za] 
Sent: 26 August 2009 08:21 
To: Mike Hendrikse; jo@creativepublishing.co.za; selwyn@dewingconstruction.co.za; Ula 
Oosthuizen; lotteringm@yahoo.com; east.london@seemore.co.za; Wayne Naude; Elizabeth 
Menzel ; Shaun Laity; Cindy Delange; Martin Marais; magda horn; garnad@telkomsa.net; Rae 
Alexander 
Subject: Objection to mining in Gonubie on farm 800/ 1 and 860/3 
Importance: High 

Please send this mail to anyone you know in Gonubie. 
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Cut-off date for objections is 28 August 09! 

Hi everyone 
I don't know if you have seen the Bugle of Friday 21 August 09, but Vaduba 
Investments CC or otherwise known as Riegers have logged an application to 
mine a section of fannland opposite the new school and next to Mzamomhle. 
They intent to use Gullsway and Ocean drive as access and distribution roads 
according to the article. 

This raises a serious concern to me as resident and homeowner in 
Gonubie as 

• Our property value will decrease due to the location - in future 
we will be close to an industrial or mining site - we will be about 
I km from the mine - anything within 20km is deemed as 
bordering an industrial site. 

• Our rates will increase once again due to the increase in road 
surface damage caused by the increased heavy vehicle traffic. 
Ocean Drive, Gullsway and then Main Rd is already a patchwork 
and the municipality is not keeping up with the maintenance at 
the moment and we constantly have to swerve to avoid potholes ­
I have had two blowouts already and had to have one Mag fixed 
at my own cost 

• The wind blows at least lout of five days in Gonubie, the 
amount of increased dust and sand in the area will be unbearable 
and will make our lives utter hell. 

• Service delivery will suffer seriously as there will be so much 
more for the municipality to do and that will impact on the rates 
again. 

• This will bave a serious impact on holiday makers spending thei r 
time in Gonubie as their holiday destination as it will no longer 
be a reasonable cost for a "c1ean" town, but higher costs as 
everyone's rates will increase, the roads will be poor and the area 
dusty and dirty from the mining -WHAT IS GOING TO 
RAPPEN TO OUR TOWN? 

• What stops tbe next business owner/entrepreneur to open a 
steelwork factory/saw mill or something in that line from 
pitching his/her business on our doorsteps and decreasing ou r 
value of living and increasing our cost of living? 

This will not only affect the home owners and residents in the Gullsway 
/Ocean Drive area, but the whole of Gonubie. 

Are you willing to let someone else ruin your life?! 

In the end we will gain NOTHING with Vaduba making money out of 
our pain and losses and increased cost of living. With a serious impact on 
our purses. Very few people can afford tbis at tbe moment. I also do not 
want to stay in a place I am ashamed of and disgusted witb. 
If we allow this to go abead , what will be tbe next step? 

All Gonubie residents who wish to register as interested and affected parties 
(lAPs) regarding the quarrying Imining issue must send their details to: 
Carmen Le Raux Krige 
CLEAR Communications, 
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Tel: 082 603 5470 or 021 - 979 11 72 
Fax: 021 - 979 1172 
e-mail: clear@polka.co.za 

Also write to the editor at the Gonubie Bugle to express your opinions at 39A 
Main Road, Gonubie or e-mail: gonubie@bugle.co.za 

1 urge you to mail & fax this to as many people as you can and also send in 
your abjection and register as an lAP with Carmen Le Roux 

Regards, 
Annelise 

Regards 
Kirsti Oosthuizen 

kirsti@creativeimpact.co.za 
www.creativeimpact.co.za 
17 on Main ·· Suite 1 • Abbotsford· East London • 5201 
Tel: +27 (0) 43721 1770· Fax: +27 (0) 86 5881861 

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it, are confidential and intended solely for the use of 
the person to whom it is addressed . If you are not th is person you should not disseminate, distribute, copy or 
alter this e-mail. Please delete It Immediately and kindly inform the sender of your actions. Although 
reasonable precautions have been taken to ensure that no viruses are present in this e-mail , Creative 
IMPACT cannot accept any responsibility for any loss or damage arising from the use of this e-mail or its 
attachments. 

No virus found in this incoming message. 
Checked by AVG - www_avg.com 
Version: 8.5.3921 Virus Database: 270.13.66/2325 - Release Date: 08/25/09 18:07:00 
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RESPONSE SHEET 

Name GONUBIE RESIDENTS AND RATEPAYERS ASSOCIATION (ROELF BERG) 
Address PO BOX 870, GONUBIE 5256 

Postal Code I 5256 
Contact Details Tel: 0836517517 

Fax: 

Cell: 

E-mail: roelf@discoverymail.co.za 

Your comment on the proposed mining activity: 

1. The mining areas are to close to the new High School and existing residential area -
Regerton Park 

Continuous high noise levels of machines and heavy vehicles 

2. The length or period applied for the mining operation 30 years. 

3. The use and or destroying of the main roads to be used by heavy vehicles 

4. Traffic problems caused by destroyed road surfaces - road not built for this type of continuous 

use by 

Heavy laden vehicles - frequent use. 

5. This development of now value to Gonubie residents, except the few locals employed. 

6. A public meeting will be a good measure to test the other residents. 

7. Final thought is this application just a application for a mining licence or and will an application 
• to mine follow the outcome of this mining license 

'Kind!}: indicate whether ~ou r!l!juire a ~ublic meeting/information session b~ ticking the a~~ro~riate box 

, above. 

Signature; 
I Date: 

• 

Meeting required: YES 
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8_10 CII1 IlllunIClp.,fty 
East Lond'on • Siano. Kl r\g 'MINim', Town 

Province or the East." Cepe 
South Africa 
W .... tt.: www buffaloc;lty.gov.u 

DI,.ctorate: PJlnnlng 
And Eool1omic Dev"'pm.nt 

PO BO;Jr 81 • ' .. t London. 6200 

26 Oxford SitaCl1 • .I;: .. t London • ~201 

T.t; ~3 705 ,2000 
Far. 04374382111 

r rtf.: 
D'aYlIe Ifttnu: 

33:H/T1' E",.: 
" IU!O: 

MIt .. EflHJQlRICH'T I Your rfl.: 
00 • 7115 1517 1r~1. yakho: 

CLEAR Communle<rtlono 
PO eox 2179 
CUR8A1MLLE 
7551 

ATTENTION: C I.E ROUX 

The notice placed In Ihe CaVy Clop.tell on t4 Augusl 2009 ,.f.,.. 

2009 -OS- 2 6 

The content or tno abcve..mentloned no1ice is noted . However, note thQt both Fann 800 Portion 1, 
East london and Farm 860 PortIOn 3, elet London it 20ned as Agricutture Zone in terms of the 
Buffalo City Zoning Seheme. This zoning dOls no! make praYlslon for mining act!vitie. 10 be 
conducted on the _"'''. 

Pennlssion lor mining oct;."itio. in lemI$ of the eurralo City Zoning Sc/1eme .haft be ob1a1ned by 
way of a departure application. Conditions 01 doportures gronled shoU be In acc:ct'denco with 
stipulations of the permit and I Of' license granted by the Cepar1menl of MinetCIIls lind energy 
Arra .... 

Should you require any .dditional information In Ihls regard plaaae do not heoitllle to conIlict 
M ..... A. Eng.lbr$cht ot ()43 705 2517 or A. Kolzee at 043 7015 2~e8 

You,," l.ithfuMV 

,....­

~NDeCONCMlC QEYELCPMENI 

AE/om 

cc A. ENGl!l8A eCHT 

I~m 
1 .... ~ .. IHt . .... ' . ""., ... 

II ~_~~.,. 

""- ...... ~*l 
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.-~.~ EASTERN CApE 
DEPAR11IENT OF AGRICULTUR! 

4 Wodohowe Street KlnS Willlo"" Town.5600.REPUBUC OF SOUTH AFRICA 
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